



COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES & RESOURCES DEPT.
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

BID OPENING SUMMARY REPORT

DATE: 4/9/03

TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL & HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM

LIMITS: OSO PARKWAY & MORNING TRAIL

WORK ORDER #: ER10162

ENGR'S EST.: \$86,530.00

	BIDDER	CITY	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BOND
1.	<u>TDS ENGINEERING</u>	<u>WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA</u>	<u>\$122,617.00</u>	<u>10%</u>
2.	<u>KDC, INC. dba. DYNALECTRIC</u>	<u>LOS ALAMITOS, CA</u>	<u>\$103,637.40</u>	<u>10%</u>
3.	<u>MACADEE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.</u>	<u>CHINO HILLS, CA</u>	<u>\$98,524.00</u>	<u>10%</u>
4.	<u>INSPECTION ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION</u>	<u>COSTA MESA, CA</u>	<u>\$97,871.00</u>	<u>10%</u>
5.	<u>STEINY AND COMPANY INC.</u>	<u>CORONA</u>	<u>\$96,786.00</u>	<u>10%</u>
6.	<u>MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC.</u>	<u>CORONA, CA</u>	<u>\$103,953.00</u>	<u>10%</u>
7.	<u>BAXTER-GRIFFIN CO. INC.</u>	<u>STANTON, CA</u>	<u>\$104,072.00</u>	<u>10%</u>

APPARENT LOW BIDDER: NO. 5 STEINY AND COMPANY INC. PRICE: \$96,786.00

ITEM	LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS	CITY
<u>LOOPS</u>	<u>LOOP MASTERS</u>	<u>ANAHEIM, CA</u>
<u>STRIPING</u>	<u>ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING</u>	<u>ORANGE, CA</u>

BID PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM CLERK BY: HIRAM DOWNARD

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 4/9/03

No. OF BIDDERS: 7

No. OF BID ITEMS: 7

W.O. No: ER10162

PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL & HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM LIMITS: OSO PARKWAY & MORNING TRAIL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STEINY AND COMPANY INC.		INSPECTION ENG. CONST.		MACADEE ELECTRICAL	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.00	100.00	200.00	26.50	53.00	50.00	100.00	55.00	110.00
3	REMOVE STRIPING & MARKINGS	SF	280.00	6.00	1,680.00	4.24	1,187.20	4.40	1,232.00	4.60	1,288.00
4	STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	780.00	3.00	2,340.00	1.86	1,450.80	1.93	1,505.40	2.75	2,145.00
5	ROADWAY/MASTARM SIGN	EA	5.00	150.00	750.00	224.80	1,124.00	148.50	742.50	30.00	150.00
6	TRAFF. SIGNAL & LIGHTING SYS.	LS	1.00	50,780.00	50,780.00	61,378.00	61,378.00	58,495.00	58,495.00	64,781.00	64,781.00
7	TRAFF. SIG. & CONTROLLER CAB.	LS	1.00	29,280.00	29,280.00	30,093.00	30,093.00	34,300.00	34,300.00	28,550.00	28,550.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 86,530.00		\$ 96,786.00		\$ 97,874.90		\$ 98,524.00

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 4/9/03

No. OF BIDDERS: 7

No. OF BID ITEMS: 7

W.O. No: ER10162

PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL & HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM LIMITS: OSOPARKWAY & MORNING TRAIL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MOORE ELECTRICAL		BAXTER-GRIFFIN CO. INC.		KDC, INC.		TDS ENGINEERING	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.00	60.00	120.00	25.00	50.00	28.00	56.00	50.00	100.00
3	REMOVE STRIPING & MARKINGS	SF	280.00	5.20	1,456.00	4.00	1,120.00	4.44	1,243.20	2.50	700.00
4	STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	780.00	3.00	2,340.00	1.75	1,365.00	1.94	1,513.20	3.70	2,886.00
5	ROADWAY/MASTARM SIGN	EA	5.00	100.00	500.00	135.00	675.00	150.00	750.00	750.00	3,750.00
6	TRAFF. SIGNAL & LIGHTING SYS.	LS	1.00	61,437.00	61,437.00	68,362.00	68,362.00	69,720.00	69,720.00	84,931.00	84,931.00
7	TRAFF. SIG. & CONTROLLER CAB.	LS	1.00	36,600.00	36,600.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	30,355.00	30,355.00	28,750.00	28,750.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 103,953.00		\$ 104,072.00		\$ 105,137.40		\$ 122,617.00	